### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
NewBiotics, Inc.	07/02/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Celmed Oncology (USA), Inc.
Street Address:	c/o Celmed Biosciences Inc.
Internal Address:	2525 ave. Marie-Curie
City:	Saint-Laurent, Quebec
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H4S 2E1

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09782721

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)856-3710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(650)856-3700 Phone:

siliconvalleyipdocketing@foley.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Antoinette F. Konski Address Line 1: c/o Foley & Lardner, LLP Address Line 2: 1530 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304-1125

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: NB 2004.02 (060925-0402)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Antoinette F. Konski

Total Attachments: 1

source=namechange#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

500056224 REEL: 016664 FRAME: 0817

## State of California

# Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, BRUCE McPHERSON, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 2nd day of July, 2004, there was filed in this office an amendment changing the corporation name from NEWBIOTICS, INC., a California corporation, to CELMED ONCOLOGY (USA), INC.

> IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this day of May 19, 2005.



BRUCE McPHERSON

Secretary of State

tb

NP-25 (REV 03/31/05)

**RECORDED: 10/20/2005**